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Examinatiolls 3.nd 
Remarks. ~.~: 1- ~ I P"V"b'l-e-1 Division §~ Position and Place. ~~ ,,~ ~.,"~~ 1 a'E 

'~i I e from CIa&;, ::i I::: IU'::'" ~ '--_______ I " -<, 1 _+-__________ --.!,_;I!I_O_.l-__ '--__ .-:c--____ _ 

~ Russ, A. ..,1 4~ 114~ \IN20 I P, D \4~ I Asst. Engincer, Waihi .. ) ~/~ I fiJ M4 
2, Owen, 13. T. W. . 450 450 I 1/4/20 I P,]) 1 450 Asst. Engin,>er, Ol<ahukura ,6/80 I 7 3 

4 \§Easton, l\1. G. I 375 i 395 I :W/9/21 . P, D 450 A,st. j;~ngr., Napier .. 1l2/88 6 7 
3 IIRix.Trott .. 430 450. 11,'4/21 P, D 1450 I Asst. Engineer, Nelson .. ' 2/64 6 3 

5§Wilson, R. A. 3751 395 1/4/21 P, D 450 i Asst. Engineer, Huntly 5/9U 113 1 
6 Evans, E. F. 360 375: 1/4/21 P, D 45fl I Asst. Engineer. Alexandra 110/91, 11 1 
7 Bennett, W. H. 360 360 1/4/2J, 1', D I Asst. Engineer, Paerata ., : 61.//993511101 O2 8 Lindup, F. W. 360 'I :J75 1/4/21 P D 4;,0 1 Asst. Engineer, Blenheim .. 
9 §RabolH' T C V 375 39;, 6/9/21 P: D 430 Ailst. Engl'. l\[aungaturoro 9/91 0 I <, • • • I 

10 Wilson, J. J. 
12 Cowing,.J. B. 
tl Williams, C. H. 
13 Lawn, C. H. 

I 
U §Annand, B. C. 
15 §Meadowcroft, L. L. 
16 §Laurenson, G. L. 
17 §Bremner, A. B. 
18 ,~Smith, R. T. 
19 ,§Dawber, R. R. 
20 §Ensoll, J. R. 
21 §Struthers, W. 

22 '§Watt, J. D. 

23§Downer, A. F. 
24 !§Wright, T. M. 

25 :§Jenkins, A. C. 

26§McKilIop, E. R. 

27 i §Langbein, C. 
28 i §Christie, J. H. 
29 Bascand, A. C. 
30 1 Williams, D. R. 
31 Marchbanks, D. S. G. 
32§Bell, W. L. 
33 ' Spencer, H. N. 
34 I Beck, T. G. G. 
35 i§Fairhall, G. S. 
36 I§Hurrell, J ... 
37 I§Mclntyre, R. 
38 I§Gibson, E. A. 
39 Hulse, D. l<'. 
40 Coventry, St .• J. 
41 Alecock; C. E. J. 
42 Carter, N. R. 
43 )Ioorhouse, T. 
44 Fraser, C. W. 
45 Nicoll, J. P. 

46 McCosker, T. J. 

47 Paton, C. E. 

, 430 
, 415 

430 
415 

i,30 i 
~30 1 
430 
41:i 

, 330 1 350 

1 
330 350 
:~30 3.';0 
:330 I 350 
330 ' :350 

I :330 : :150 
260 ' 285 
300 I 3lO 

1 260 ' 285 

1
260 
260 

, 260 

285 
28:; 

28,; 

1;'4/21 
12/8/~:i 
1/4/20 

10/7i20 

1/4/21 
1/4/21 
1/4/21 
1/4/21 
1/4/21 
1/4/21 
1/4/21 
1/4/21 

1/4/21 

1/4/21 
1/4/21 

1/4/21 

P,D 
P,D 
P,D 
P,D 

P,E 
P,E 
P,E 
P,E 
P,E 
P.E 
P,E 
P, E 

P, E 

P,E 
P,E 

P,E 

~60 i 28; 1/12/21 P, E 

230 2:30 1/12/20 
230 230 1/12/20 
210 ,210 1/4/20 
140 160, 20/1/22 
140 160' 21/2/22 

1 140 I HiO I 25/2/22 
230 230, 1/4/20 

1
140 160 1 12/3/22 
230 I 230, 1/4/20 

, 210 , :110: 4/1/21 

1 
230 230 i I/4/:!0 
215 215! 1/4/20 
140 UO 1/4/20 

1

111; : 120*, 9/ J 122 
105 120* 1/2/22 
105 120*, 7/1/22 
105 120*'j 12/1/22 
105 120 I 21,'1;22 
450 450! 1/4/20 

P I<' P: ]f 
P, I<' 
l' }' 
p' F 
P;F 
P.I<' 
P,F 
P, }' 
P,P 
1',1' 
P,F 
1'. F 
1'. F 
P,l<' 
l' }' 
P'F 
1':1' 
P, D 

430 450 1/4/21 P, D 

415 430 1/4/21 P, D 

450 
450 
4:30 
415 

3.30 
350 
350 
350 
350 
:~50 

:l50 
350 

Asst. Engiueer, Whangal'ei 12/79 
*'"t~st. Engineer, Arthur\: Pass 6/77 
As,t. Itoa,,1 Engr., W"nganui I 2164 
Offic~ Enginep]', Stratford. . 4/69 i 

Asst. Engineer, Kohuratahi I 4/91 
Asst. Engineer, Christchurch 7/93 
Asst. Engineer, Greymouth ,10/93 
Asst .. Engineer. Nuhaka :12/93 
Asst. Engineer, Napier 7/95 
Asst. Engineer, Taurauga . . 4/94 
A8st. Engineer, Huarau 10/95 
Acting Assistant Engineer, 9/92 

\Vhangarei 
Acting Asst. Engineer, Wai­

roa 
[10/95 

Act. Asst. Engineer, Napier 
Acting Assistant Engineer, 

Maungatoroto 
Acting Assistant Engineer, 

Balclutha 
Acting Assistant Engineer, 

Alexandra 
Engineering Cadet, Napier 
Engineering Cadet, 'Vail'o[\, 
Engr. Cadet, Taunul,l'unui .. 
}~ngr. Cadet, Taumnga, 
Engr. Cadet, Tauranglt 
Engineering Cadet, Te l~oti 

I Engl'. Ca,lct. Oakleigh 
Engineering Cadet, Dargaville 
Engineering Cadet, Waiotira 

I Engl'. Cadet~ :\:1angahito .. I 

Engl'. Cadet, Alexandra 
Engl'. Uadet., Tauranga 
En!,!r. (~adet, \Vaiotird, 
Engineering Cadet, Napier 
Engineering Cadet, Gisborne 

2/95 
7/96 

3/96 

10/94 
3/97 
5/99 ! 

9/00 
9/01 
9/97 
4/!l;; 
8/00 
2/95 
7/95 I 

3/97 
S/96 
3'0') 

:!:! 0 
o 8 

19 :I 
7 11 

1010 
10 1 
10 0 

9 1 
9 1 

10 2 
7 4 

10 11 

7 4 

7 8 
7 10 

611 

•• ! Engl'. Cadet, He.d Office .. 
Engineering Cadet, \Yairoa 
Engl'. Cadet, He'ld Offic.' .. 

430 Architectural Draughtsman, 
Head Office 

7/95 I 9 6 

::; 1 
t1 9 
4 11 
1 10 
I 9 
1 8 
6 9 
1 8 
8 0 
9 1 
(j 0 
Ii () 
3 I 
2 0 
1 11 
1 7 
1 a 
I :3 

! :{/Ol 1 
!11/01 
112/01 i 
, 5:98 

450 Architectural Draughtsman, 
Head Office 

4;;0 Architectural Dl'aughtsman, 
Head Office 

ill/99 
, 1/78 

I 
! 5/63 

10 1 

13 4 

10 

48 ~latthewman, H. 

49 Kelly, B. F. 

4VJ ;l30 1/4/21 P, D ,LiO Architectural Draughtsman, 
Auckland 

i 8/81 

9 7: i 2/67 

112/87 , L, 

50 Pa,ttersou, R. A. 

51 I!Hickson, H. L. 

52 I§Penlington, G. F. 

53 I§King, M. 

54 §Bradley, F. G. 

50 §Price, C. E. J. 
: 

375 39il 21/9/21 I P, D 

360 360 1/4/20 P, D 

360 
I 

3110 21/9/20 i P, D 

i 330 1 350 , 21/9/21 P,E 

310 310! 1/4/20 P, E 

310 310 1/4/20 P, E 

310 ! :310 1/4/20 P, E 

4;;0 Architectural Draughtsman, 
Head Office 

360 Architectural Draughtsman, 
Head Ollie" 

360 i Architectural Draughtsman, 
Head Olliee 

350 Architectural Draughtsman, 
, Head Office 

310 1 Architectural Draugh tsman, 
Head Ollice 

310 I Architectural Draughtsman, 
Auckland 

310 Architectural Draughtsman, 
Head Offiee 

3/92 12 10 

I 9/86 (j 9 

I 112/91 I 12 () 

5/91 12 11 i 
I 
i 5/93 IlO 

110/ 92 , 
9 10 

Y. M. 

8 6 

:l 8 
o 13 

o 11 

7 8 
8 7 

3 

8 7 

4 6 

o 2 

3 4 

Dismissed, 19/5/21. 

A.S.C.~~. (Cant. Col· 
lege, N.Z.). 

Sn. Ex., lIIatric. 
Sn. Ex., A.M.l.C.E. 
Sn. Ex., A.l\I.I.C. E­
Sn. Ex. 
Sn. Ex. Prevo perm. 

service, 1/4/08--
13/1/17. 

Sn. Ex. 

1st Clas" minc· 
nla.nagcr\~ Ccrtifi~ 
eate. Appointed 
1/10/10. Resigned 
31/5/12: re a p 
pointed, 1/5/13. 

In. Ex. . 
: Sn. Ex. 

I· Sn. Ex., Matric. 
I Sn. Ex. 

Sn. Ex. 
'Sn. Ex. 
r Sn. Ex., Matric. 
1 Sn. Ex. 

, Sn. Ex. 

I Sn. Ex., Matric. 
, Sn. Ex. 

Sn. Ex., Matric. 

Sn. Ex., lIiatrie. 

In. Ex., Matrie. 
Sn. Ex., lIiatric. 
Sn.Ex. 
In. Ex. 
Mabie. 
Matrie. 
.Tn. Ex. ;\latrie. (a). 
In. Ex., Matric. 
Sn. Ex. 
In. Ex., ~Iatric. 
Sn. Ex., illatrie. 
In. Ex. 

[ I\Iatrie. 
,Til. Ex,. lIIatric. 
.In. Ex., )Iatric. 
l\Iatrie. 
1\1atrie. 
In. :Ex., Matri('. 
L.R.I.B.A., lIi.C.I. . 

Sn. Ex., M.I.A. 
(N.S.W.). 

Sn. Ex., "Iatric. 

Sn. Ex 

Sn. Ex. 

.In. Ex.. .'In. Ex. 
Equiv. 

Sn. Ex. 

A.N.Z.l..~. Sn. Ex. 
~9.ujv. 

* Also scale lodging-allowance. § Discharged from Expeditionary Force. I, Made permauent under the Temporary 
Employees Act, 1913. (II) On loan to i'lamoan Administration. 


